8/18/23, 11:58 AM

Agenda Item Details

Meeting
Category

Subject

Access

Type
Preferred Date
Absolute Date
Fiscal Impact
Budgeted
Budget Source

Recommended
Action

Public Content

BoardDocs® Pro

Aug 14, 2023 - Regular Meeting
7. Consent Agenda

7.14 Renewal of Tag-On Bid ITB 3872AH Cafeteria Smallwares and Small Equipment, presented by Vince
Windham, Program Director, Purchasing, and recommended by the Superintendent for approval.

Public

Action (Consent)

Aug 14, 2023

Aug 14, 2023

Yes

Yes

Federal Funds - School Food Service, Project 3510 SFS Contract Exclusions

Motion to approve renewing Tag-On Bid ITB 3872AH Cafeteria Smallwares and Small Equipment through
Marion County Schools, effective September 1, 2023, through August 31, 2024.

Request approval to renew Tag-On Bid ITB 3872AH Cafeteria Smallwares and Small Equipment through Marion County Schools,
awarded to multiple vendors, based on fixed discount pricing. The contract is effective September 1, 2023, through August 31,
2024, and will be used as needed. Funds will be paid from Federal Funds, Project 3510 SFS Contract Exclusions, and copies of the
renewal documents are attached.

Administrative Content

Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agenda listing several items for approval of the Board by
a single motion. Documentation concerning these items have been provided to all Board members and the public in advance to assure an
extensive and thorough review. Items may be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any board member.

Motion & Voting

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as amended and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended by the Superintendent.

Motion by Tim Bryant, second by Marti Gardner.
Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Tim Bryant, Linda Evanchyk, Marti Gardner, Diane Kelley, Lamar White

https://go.boarddocs.com/fl/okaloosa/Board.nsf/Private?open&login#

7



!
i
!

N

\V/i
v/ |

Purchasing Department

D7 wanoN c‘our-n'\- PUBCIC SCHOOLS 506 SE 3" Avenue  Ocala, FL 34471
. sttt o 352,671.7500 ¢ Fax 352.671.7504
FRS 800.955,8770 {voice} « 800.955.8771 [TTY}

June 6, 2023

International Restaurant Distributors, Inc.
150 Semoran Commerce Place
Apopka, FL32703

Re: Request for Renewal of Bld 3872AH Food Service —-Srnali“_.rares and Small Equipment, Term Contract

Please be advised that the above-mentioned bid Is due to expire on August 31, 2023. We have been satisfled with your performance and
would [tke to utllize the second renewal option of the above contract(s} for another year with your consent to the same terms and
conditions and the percentage discounts as Indicated in the original bid submission.

Board Approval Date: July 25, 2023
Term of Renewal Periad; September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024

Per the terms of the bid [Pgs. 20 to 23, Section GG.], please ensure that a copy of your renewed Certificate of Insurance Is forwarded to
our department prior to the palicy renewal date(s}, Including the additlonal insured endorsement as specified In the above bid{s).” Fallure
to submit the requlred Insurance documentation does not relleve the awarded bldder{s} of the obiigation outlined In this section,

drlg!nal coples of Certlficates of Insurance meeting the specific requirad provision specified within the contract/agreement shall be
forwarded to; Schaol Beard of Marlon County, Attn: Purchasing Department, 506 SE 3 Avenue, Ocala, FL 34471. It Is the responsibllity
of the award vendor to be sure Renewal Certificates are forwarded ta the same department prior to the pollcy renewal date.

Please Indicate by signing below, and scanning a copy of this renewal agreement and debarment page(s) via emall to

or fax to Anne Hagan @ {352) 671-7504 by noon Friday, June 23, 2023 and send the original signed
renewal via mall to The Schoo! Board of Marlon County, Florida, Purchasing Department, Attn: Anne Hagan 506 SE 3" Avenue, Ocala,
Flor(da 34471.

Thank you for your cooperation and continued Interest in the Schoa] District of Marion County,
By slgning this renewal, | certify that | am legally authorized to sign and execute this renewal on behslf of International Restaurant

Oilstributors, Inc. In agreeing to extend the above bid for an additional year using the same terms and conditions and the percentage
discounts as indicated in the orlginal bld submisslen or rot to egree to extend above bid,

| agree to extend Bid 3872AH from September 1, 2023 to I do not agree to extend Bld 3872AH
August 31, 2024 Y
‘d"‘“ / ;-7 |
" Slgnaturé Signature
6/06/23
Date Date
Jim Brelg
Typed or Printed Name of Above Typed or Printed Name of Above
Dr. Diane Gullett Allison Campbell Lori Conrad Eric Cummings Nancy Thrower Dr, Sarah James
Superintendent District 1, District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5

An Equal Opportunity School District
£ YouTube Text-A-Tip Hotline 352,877.2838




www.marianschools.net

® B ¥ S b ) Purchasing Department

5 e - i d
W MARION COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 506 SE 3" Avenue + Ocala, FL 34471
o £ “Halping Every Suxdeet Suzcead” 352.671.7500 = Fax 352.671.7504

FRS 800.955.8770 {voice} » 800,955.8771 {TTY

June 6, 2023

Sam Tell and Son Inc.
300 Smith Street
Farmingdale, N.Y. 11735
fsmilow@samtell.com
Inewman @samtell.com

Re: Request for Renewal of Bid 3872AH Food Service — Smallwares and Small Equipment, Term Cantract

Please be advised that the above-mentioned bid is due to expire on August 31, 2023. We have been satisfied with your performance and
would like to utilize the second renewal option of the above ‘contract(s) for another year with your consent to the same terms and
conditions and the percentage discounts as indicated in the orlginal bid submission,

Board Approval Date: July 25, 2023
Term of Renewal Perfod: September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024

Per the terms of the bid [Pgs. 20 to 23, Section GG.), please ensure that a copy of your renewed Certificate of Insurance is forwarded to
our department prior to the policy renewal datefs), including the additional insured endorsemant as specified in the above bid{s). Failure
to submit the required insurance documentation does not relieve the awarded bidder(s) of the obligation cutlined In this section.

Original copies of Certificates of Insurance meeting the specific required provision specified within the contract/agreement shall be
forwarded to: School Board of Marion County, Attn: Purchasing Department, 506 SE 3™ Avenue, Ocala, FL 34471, 1t Is the responsibility
of the award vendor to be sure Renewal Certificates are forwarded to the same department prior to the policy renewal date.

Please indicate by signing below, and scanning a copy of this renewal agreement and deharment pagels) via email to
annette-hagan@marion.k12.fl.us or fax to Anne Hagan @ (352) 671-7504 by noon Friday, June 23, 2023 and send the original signed
renewai via mail to The Schoal Board of Marion County, Flerida, Purchasing Department, Attn: Anne Hagan 506 SE 3" Avenue, Ocala,
Florida 34471. .

Thank you for your cooperation and continued interest in the Schoal District of Marion County,
By signing this renewal, | certify that | am legally authorized to sign and execute this renewal on behalf of Sam Tell and Son Inc. in agreelng

to extend the above bid for an additional year using the same terms and conditions and the percentage discounts as indicated in the
original bid submission or not to agree to extend abw,a«g;ga

1 agree to extend Bid 3872AH from September 1, 2023 to August | | do rot agree to extend Bid 3872AH
31, 2024 -
/{'1 flis f f,_u,
Signature \ 3 Signature
i £
Date blr6/20 *7 Date
/T4 Tel C
Typed or Printed Name of Above Typed or Printed Name of Above
Dr. Diane Gullett Allison Campbell Lori Conrad Eric Cummings Nancy Thrower Dr. Sarah James
Superintendent District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5
o - ' " An Equal Opportunity School District
gy ﬂ @g &3 YouTube Text-A-Tip Hotline 352.877.2838

FortifyFl — Report Suspicious Activity




_' .' . www.marionschools.net

i Purchasing Department

HARION coum PUBI:IC éCHOOLs_ 506 SE 3 Avenue = Ocala, FL 34471
Wﬂp!ngfveayswdcmsmgd' - -~ 352,671.7500 * Fax-352.671.7504

FRS 800.955.8770 (voice) « 800.855.8771 (TTY)

June 6, 2023

Strateglic Equipment LLC
2801 S Valley Parkway, Suite 200
Lewisville, TX 75067

Amy.Leasure@trimarkusa.com
Re: Request for Renewal of Bid 3872AH Food Service — Smallwares and Small Equipment, Term Contract

flease be advised that the above-mentioned bid is due to expire on August 31, 2023. We have been satisfied with your performance and
would like to utilize the second renewal option of the above contract(s) for another year with your consent to the same terms and
conditions and the percentage discounts as indicated in the original bid submission,

Board Approval Date: July 25, 2023
Term of Renewal Pertod: September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024

Per the terms of the bid [Pgs. 20 to 23, Section GG.), please ensure that a copy of your renewed Certificate of insurance is forwarded to
our department priorto the policy renewal date(s}, including the additional insured endorsement as specified in the above bid{s). Failure
to submit the required insurance documentation does not relieve the awarded bidder(s} of the obligation outlined in this section.

Orlginal coples of Certificates of Insurance meeting the spacific required provision specified within the contract/agreement shall he
forwarded to: School Board of Marion County, Attn: Purchasing Department, 506 SE 3™ Avenue, Ocala, FL 34471. It is the responsibility
of the award vendor to be sure Renewal Certificates are forwarded to the same department prior to the policy renewal date.

Please indicate by signing below, and scanning a copy of this renewal agreement and debarment page(s} via email to

annette.hagan@marion.k12.fl.us or fax to Anne Hagan @ (352) 671-7504 by noon Friday, June 23, 2023 and send the original signed
renewal via mail to The School Board of Marion County, Florida, Purchasing Department, Attn: Anne Hagan 506 SE 3™ Avenue, Ocala,
Florida 34471,

Thank you for your ¢ooperation and continued interest In the School District of Marion County.
By signing this renewal, | certify that | am legally authorized to sign and execute this renewal on behalf of Strategic Equipment LLC in

agreelng to extend the above bid for an additional year using the same terms and conditions and the percentage discounts as indicated
in the original bid submission or not to agree to extend above bid.

| agree to extend Bjd 3872AH from September 1, 2023 to | do not agree to extend Bid 3872AH
gzl / Slgnaturev Slgnature
i
B/7123
Date Date
Mark Kohlschmidt
Typed or Printed Name of Above Typed or Printed Name of Above

Dr. Diane Guilett Allison Campbell Lori Conrad Eric Cummings Nancy Thrower Or. Sarah James
Superintendent District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5

An Equal Opportunity School District
Text-A-Tip Hotline 352.877.2838
FortifyFL — Report Suspicious Activity




SCHOOL BOARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT"_*
Bid Tabulation Posted: 7/12/2021; 1st Posted: 7/13/2022: 2nd Renewal Posted 7/27/2023

Bld Title: Food Senvica - Cafeteria S and Small Equipment, Term Contract August 11, 2021 to August 31, 2027
Renewals: (ist) 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023 [2nd) 9/1/2023-8/31 /32024

st 10, 2021 [ 7/22/2022 [2nd)Renewal 7/27/2023
Budgeted Department; Food & Nutritlon Department

Vendortlamefs

¥endor D

1 Addenda;|

Drug Frea Workplace|

Mfg's Authorizationf:

Lommon Carier Wiive:
Certification Regarin
Qualifization Statemant}
W-5]

CATALDG NAME SMALLWARES
FIXED % DISCOUNT

Fadich gDISCOUNT X

Included In Pri

4 A

EXCEPTIONS TO &
FREIGHT/SHIPPING TERM:

Food Service Cafeteria Smallwares and Small Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren07272023 1



—_—
H

81D # IB7IAH

CHOOL BOARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT®

Bid Tebulation Posted: 7/12/2021; 16t Renewal Posted: 7/13/2022; 2nd Renewal Posted 7/27/1023

Budgeted Resources §250,000

Renewals: {1st) 9/1/2022 - 5/31/2023 (2nd) 5/1/1023-9/31/2024
I

Date & Time Due: Wednesday, lune 30, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Board Date: Tuesday, Ausgust 10, 2021 {1st)Renewal 7/22/2022 (2nd)Renewal 7/27/2023
Budgeted Cepartment; Food &

Nutrition Departmant

87d Title: Food Service - Calsteria Smalhwares and Small Equipment, Term Contract August 11, 2021 to August 31, 2022

Vendor Name:|

Vendor 1D]

1 Addenda:

Drug Free Wurl_&gla:el

Mfg's Authorization]

Commaon Carrier Wi
Certification Rega

Qualification Statement

W-5,

CATALOG NAME

SMALUWARES
FINED % DISCQUNT

SAMPLING OF
PRODUCTS OFFERED

MANUFACTURER'S
WARRANTY

T 2000%.

L 50.00%

_ Aliied Metaf® .

- _A[!i-ih;am'

hicago Metallic

Clevaland

d Service Egfpment

.+ Equipment

_ ColorPaint/LT{

se Cooper Atking - ..

0 Cres Cor -

~ . Crimsco -

e Lunof3M

- " Dean . .

o Datfield =

_ . Dita Dean
i L O

Dorment » -
e —

Bogen

Ditie *

mallwares and Small - |

PECIAL v?«uoa nu{m # - ) N/A ) i
Joetsvery I..EAD TIME: - 21-2(8 B;w A;to

MJNIMLII-H GROER; , 5200

DISCOUNT EXCEPTIONS: NA

a

GENERAL FREIGHT, SHIPPING. *
“IHANDLING CHARGES: .

Standard Inside Dellvery Included with Discount

EXCEPTIONS 10 GENERAL

FRELGHT/SHIPPING TERMS;

- W

CONTACT

FOR QUOTES AND ISSUES

VENDOR NAME; Strateglc Equipment LL;:
. o
. |REA REP/CONTACT . Amy Leawrs -
PHoNES: ¢ “1972) 8365293
FAX ¥ [813) 953-2165
EMAIL 'F‘DR QUOTES: ' - |m.1elw|ﬂﬂmrlmsi.com‘ .

WWEBSITE/ONLINE CATALOG: -

Food Service Cafeteria Smaliwares and Small Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren07272023 2



5CHOQL BOARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN FQUAL GPFORTUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT -

Bid Tabulation Posted: 7/12/2021; 151 Renewal Pacted: 7/13/2022: 2nd Renewal Posted 771772023
BID # 3872AH I

Bid Titie: Food Service - Cafeteria Smallwares and Small Equipment, Tesm Contract August 11, 2021 to Avgust 31, 2022

Renewals: {1st) 9/1/2022 - 83172023 and}9/1/2023-3/31/2024

Date B Tima Due; Wednesday, Juna 30, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Board Date: Tuesdsy, Ausgust 10, 2021 {1st]Renewsl 7/22/2022 (And)Renewal 7/ 27/2023

Budgeted Department: Food & Nutritlon Department

Budgeted Resources $250,000

SMALLWARES SAMPUNG OF MANUFACTURER'S
RMATION
FIXED % DiSCOUNT PRODUCTS OFFERED WARRANTY ADDITIONAL iNFO
T T30.00% ) . T N
© T 15pom [SPECTAL VENDOR QUOTE #: ’ N
DELIVERY LEAD TIME: 1 1.28 Days ARD
. Iminmaum oroE: - $00 -

DiSCOUNT EXCEPTIONS:

]
v

Food Warrling Equi

G

7, Frymastee/Dein

Gallny
Gatand © - |",

’ - JOENERAL FREIGHT, SHIPPING
[HANDLUING CHARGES:: . -

Standard Inside Delivery Included with Discount

‘- EAERCERTIONS Yo GENERAL W s
FREIGHT/SHIPPING TERMS: . .
o sGroen
-%.:Hako [Browne Hale] - CONTACT FOR QUOTES AND ISSUES
) Raken - "<
" HamitonBeach ] N * 7
e [VENDOR NAME: - Strategk Equipment LLC
mtserall Disposer - . “
— EA REP/CONTACT * Amy Leasure -+
- . Henkelmai * . : . o
-, Hoh"nn y R
- - [PHONE 2. - {972) B96-9893
Hoshizakl . . i Factory Warranty
lee-0-Matic R
- m— FAX #: o {E13) 983-2165
IMIC Teddy " . .
tica > S
. 2 amy,leasu rimarkuga, .
Insinger . S
7 -In-Slak-Erd : ]
- - [WEBSITESONLINE CATALOG! whww, trimarkuss.com
. Intek/Groen =
155 Shelving

" Inckson <

 Muster-Bilt .

L LSS
#hu Solutlens:: .

Manumsstar o
SR L L

Maren .
———

Metrs - -
Metrg

Food Service Cafeterla Smaliwares and Small Equip 3372AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren7272023 3



[SCHOOL BOARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN £QUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT™

Bid Tabulaticn Posted: 7/12/202%; 1st Renewal Posted: 7/13/2017; 2nd Reacwal Posted 1/27/2023

BID # 3872AH

Bld Thle: Fopd Service - Cafeterla Smalk snd Small Equipment, Term Contract August 11, 2021 ta August 31, 2022
Renewals: [1st) 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023 {Ind} 5/1/2023-8/31/2024

Date & Time Due: Wednesday, fune 30, 2021 @& 2:00 PM

Baard Date: Tuesday, Ausgust 10, 2021 {1st)Renewal 7/12/7022 (2nd)Renewal 7/27/2023
Budgeted Department: Food & Nutritlon Department
Budyeted Resources $250,000

i STRATEGIC EQUIPMENT LLC (CONTINUED) : -
. 7 Tampa, Flerida -

CATALOG NAME SMALLWARES SAMPLING OF MANUFACTURER'S

CITIONAL INFORMATION
& DATE FIXED % DISCOUNT PRODUCTS OFFERED \WARRANTY AD
Middleby 10.00% . .
Mod-U-Serve i 30.00% [SPECIAL VENDOR QUOTE #: NiA
SiNioffat i 25.00% :
’ " Mootague ™" . .35.00%
— T DELIVERY LEAD TIME: 21-28 Days ARD
Mayer Diebel o 15.00% .
New Age . B " - 45,00%
- JMINIMUM ORDER: 5200
; [oiscOUNT ExcePTIONS: N/A
Ovention,
4 Panasonk :
N GENERAL FREIGHT, SHIPPING
d with Discount
Plper Products ‘HANDLING cHaRGES: Standard Insfde Del?aer._y Included with Biscoun
PitcofiagiKitchs
# Polarking
— . |pcermions vo General
Power Soak - e FREIGHT/SHIPPING TERMS: wia
Premier/PMIG E . .
- Riitdell” i
i SE ’
Rational ~, . CONTACT FOR QUOTES AND ISSUES
© RDT .
Re Vent
- - - A [VENDOR NAME: Strategh Equipment LLC
Regal Planache . 40.00% sRe
- Regal Ware PR ’
- : . [AREA REP/CONTALT Amy Leasure
:.Rabt Coupe | " N )
Rubbermald £ 3s00x 5 T
Foud Service Eqipment PHONE & (572} 8969833
Smalhwares and Smail Standard Factory Warranty
- " Equlpment- w - -
" . . Pt #; (813) 983-2155
. -
N +
- H - JEMAILFOR QUOTES: amyleasure@timackusa.com
Scotsman " N - ..
Server Products 25.00% .
- - ., v [WEBSITE/ONLINE CATALOG: woww.trimarkusa com
_ Sevolift/Piper 1 i * 8 =
shap - e '
Shelley {Délfield) T s -
_Siverking ~ 3B0OK .

- SPGAISS " a0 %

Spray Mater Tech

e
d Stellar Steam
e
Stero
Structural i
Superiar
Tablecraf
o
Tayiar
Jeknor Aipex
Therma-Tek
—
Thermakoal ™ .
ULl
Thunder Group
Toostmester..
Traulsen
Trie
Jarbo Alr
Turbo Chef
 tafrer

Food Service Caleteria Smatlwaras and Small Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren07272023 4



[SCHOCL BOARD OF MARTON COUNTY FLORIBA, “AN £GUAL OF PORTURITY SCHOOL DISTAIT®
bid Tabufation Posted: T/13/2021; It Renewal Posted: T/13/2022: 2nd Ronewal Posted 7/37/2023
BIO 38728 H L

Bld Thtle: Food Service - Cateterla Smallwanes and Small Equipment, Term Contract August 11, 2021 to August 31, 2022
Renewals: [1st) 9/1/2023 - 8/31/7023 (2nd} 9/1/2023-8/31/2024
Date & Time Due: Wednesday, lune 30, 2021 @ 2:00 PM
Board Date: Tuesday, Ausgust 10, 2021 {1st)Renewal 7/22/2022 (2nd)Renewal 3/27/2023
Budgeted Department: Food & ition Department
Budgeted Resaurces $250,000

s o .
STRATEGC EQUIPMENT LLE [CONTINUED]
. Tempa, Florida -

. : A
CATALOG NAME SMALLWARES SAMPLING OF MANUFACTURER'S
& DATE FIXED % DISCOUNT PRODUCTS OFFERED WARRANTY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Unified Brands: : " [FPEQIAL VENDOR QUOTE B: Nfa
“[oEuvery LeaD Tme: 21-28 Days ARD
s[Miminaum oroER: R $200
DISCOUNT EXCEPTIONS: N/A
L FREIGHT, SHIPPING I
I
WANDUNG GES: Standard Ins!de Delivery Included with Dicount
N N G AR
GENERAL FREIGHT / SHIPPING N/A
Food Scrvided . SCEPTIONS

Simaltwares and 5

" Equipmant. CONTACT FOR QUOTES AND ISSUES
Wells/Blogmeield - ' s g 7« Jvennok name: Strateglz Equipment L€
Winco o . AREA REP/CONTACT Amy Leasure
- “Win-Holt i : PHONE #: [972) 296-9893
Winstan ; & Faor 8 L. [813) 983-2165
EMAIL FOR QUOTES: i amy.leasure®trimarkusa,com
BSITE/ONLINE CATALOG: wowwArimarkusa com

Fotd Service Caleterla Smaliwaras and Small Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren07272023 5§



[SCHOOL BOARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN EQUAL OPPGRTUNITY SCROGE DISTRICT™
Bld Tabulation Posted: 7/12/2021; 15t Rerewal Posted: 7/13/2022; 2nd Renewa Posted 7/27/2023
BID ¥ 3872AH

I 1
Bld Thle: Food Service - Cafeterla Smaliwares snd Small Equipment, Term Contract August 11, 2021 to August 31, 2022
Renewals: [1st) 9/1/20232 - 8/31/1023 {Ind) 9/1/2023-8/31/2024
Date & Time Due; Wednesday, lune 30, 2021 2 2:00 PM I
Board Date: Tuesday, Ausgust 19, 2021 (1st)Renewal 7/22/2022 [2nd]Renewal 7/27/2023
A

Budgeted Department: Feod & Nutrition Degartment

Budgeted Resources $250,000

Vendor Name:

Vendor ID: - -
1 Addanda:g - =

Drug Frea Workplace] -
Mig's Authorization) ~ -

Comman Carrier Walver] =
Lertititation Reganing Debarment] N - - . i . - e
Qualificatlon Statemen! - ) - - Rt - B -

W-9| - ', - - o
SMAUWARES SAMPLING OF MANUFACTURER'S
OG NAME & DA
CATAL TE FIXED % DISCOUNT PRODUCTS OFFERED WARRANTY ADDITIGNAL INFORMATION
Agtutemp - a5% : ) -

Aderaft
« x| ¥ Advanced Tabca

[SPECAL VENDOR QUOTE #:

Alexapdes industtied”

.

R o [DEUVERY LEAD TIME: 30-60
Atto-Sham 30% a - -
- MINIMUM GRDER; 5150
.
Kimerican Metaktraft A% 7
" American Permanent Ware: - -, fox . 0I5COUNT EXCEPTIONS:
Angela PO ’ 1% ) ) i

Ansell Protective Praduitt {Food Service)
—

[GENERAL FAEIGHT, SHIPPING'
B - HANDLING CHARGES:

Lo x| Artic Industries’

No fes for drop-off loading dock delivery -

. .Atias

. - :BakersPride P

- EXCEPTIONS TQ GENERAL Additional charges for intide delivery on

jBaxter.Ovens FREIGHT/SHIPPING TERMS: Item by ftem bases

Beversge Alr b

" Blakesles 0, -

lodgett Cop’ 55%

. ... Blocmfield E 45%;

CONTACT FOR QUOTES AND ISSUES

- " BSl+ Crowd Cantrol

- — [VENDOR NAME: SAM TE1L AND SON INC,
Bunn-O-Matic Corp . .
"Mﬂd'\i'horpoﬂllbn N . ] . .
- - - R AREA REP/CONTACT Fred Smilaw,
Cal-Mil N B { Lisa Kewman

Cambro B . . 5O% : . {631) 591-9700
i - PHONE #:
Captive-Alr B % m‘:::r;;?‘"'“ M=t | Varies by Manutacturer x1112Fred "OR" %117114a
= 2. Carlisle Foodservica C 0% ’ '
- — -JFAX R - {407) 886-0534
w0 - G Canter-Hoflman o : -
Champlon AR I N - Bmllow@samtell.eom
... EMAIL FOR QUOTES:
Chammel! Inewman(@samtelt.com
CQeveland/Welbih .
[WEBSITE/ONLINE CATALOG: www.samtell.com
Colorpolnt Low Tamp Industries v "
A Dishrmachines ,
Comatk Instaurnents - . [ © - VENDOR NOTES
Continental Retfrigeration
Convo-Therm Ovens = -~ - | -~
n A . OEM Parts [Cost + Percentage Mark-Up) NfA
M < Coopsr:Atking - . .

Cres Cor “

Crowne Brands
Culsinart -
- Dean/Welbih i
Dellield/Welblit .-~
Dexter-Rusiell
Doyon [Nu-Uv
Duke Manufsctoring
hﬂeﬁmua

Edlund
v

_ Equipex L
o - Everpure

Electrolux -
——

Fallett Corporaticn :

Food Warming Equipment

Enraster/Welblt

" Gallry

Foad Service Cafglerla Smallwares and Smaft Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren07272023 B



SCHOOL EGARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT™ |

Bld Tabulation Posted: 7/12/2021; 15t Renewal Posted: 7/13/2022: 3nd Renewal Posted TI!T,I'ZI_DH

Bid Title: Food Servica - Cafeteria Smallwares and $mall Equipment, Term Contract August 11, 2021 te August 31, 2021

Renewals: [1st) 9172022 - 8/31/2023 (2nd) 9/1/2023-3/31/2024

7/22/2022 [2nd) 7/27/2023

aytord
Garland/Welblit

GlobeFood'quprm:nt Co..

Gold Medal Products

"Groen

Hamiiton Beach -

f Harmony.Eaterprise?

-Hateo Carp.

Heban

Hussman A% -,
Tee-O-Matie. . s0%
Imperial-Browne ¥ 20
Insinkerater 5% ;
s Intedge . v .
' ¥ #25% s N
iotnsan-Rose T 45% - -
Xelmax Storage Products Group | | S 40% 0 . ) . =
¥ . sKitchenald et . )
ey e -
Lakeside
- LPC Bakefy Equipgant, L%y ;
UncalnFoodservica: . 50%
LT (Low Temp [ndustries) . 5% B
Ml;!kwib;ljnnn(M =é2.5¥ . .
Manitowoe [ V-
Mannhart - - 45% : .
Market Foige Industrics Inc.” ) 52% B : .
Marshall Alr Systems” . - iEeR B i Y
Master-Blit -], 52.5%

MerryeXelfWelbilt .

Metro 1,

MIddicbay Marshall ‘
3

“Mod-U-Serve

HNemeo Food Equpment
New ~
Norlake
Notva Simenalll .z

L

] Regal Ware; Inc, -

Revent P
—
Robet Coupe USA Inc.
Rubbermaid
N . Sulvafor i
. Senl-Serve i
Sat-lamer A
e

-_cotsman fee Systemt

CATALOG NAME SMALLWARES SAMPLING OF MANUFACTURER'S
1aN
8 DATE FIXED % DISCOUNT PRODUCTS OFFERED WARRANTY ABDITIGNAL INFORMAT
" GAmanta ’ sox R 2B o
Grland -JsPeciaL venpor quote s

DELVERY LEAD TIME:

“ IMiniMuM onDER;

$150

 JDISCOUNT EXCERTIONS:

[GENERAL FREIGHT, SHIPPING

+JHANDLING CHARGES:.

No fee for drop-off loading dock dalivary

JEXCERTIONS TO GENERAL

" |FREIGHT/SHIPPING TERMS:

Additional charges for Inside delivery on tem by

item bases

CONTACT

FOR QUOTES AND ISSUES

[VENCOR NAME: SAM TELL AND SON INC,
AREA REPFEONTACT Fred Smilov,
Lisa Newman
. 1631) 501-9700
i, [PHONE®: . x1112Fred "OR" x1171 Ll
FAX Bt [407) 886-0534
Ismilow{Fsamtell.com
EMAIL FOR QUOTES:

Inewman®samtell.co

[WEBSITE/ONLINE CATALOG:

‘www.samtell.com

VENDOR NOTES

OEM Parts [Cost + Percentage Mark-Up) NfA

Food Service Caletaria Smallwares and Small Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren07272023 7




SCHOOL BOARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL DisTRICT~

81d Tabulation Posted: 7/12/2021: 15t Renewal Posted: 3/13/2022: 2nd Renewal Posted 7/27/2023

BID # 387ZAH

I
8id Title: Food Service « Cafeterla Small and Small Equipment, Term Contraet August 11, 2021 to Auvgust 31, 2072
Renewals: {15t} 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023 (2nd 9/1/2023-8/31/2024

Date & Time Due: Wednesday, Jure 30, 2021 © 2200 P | 1

Board Date: Tuesday, Ausgust 10, 2021 {1st]Renewa) 7/22/2022 [2nd)Renewal 2/23/2023

Budgeted Department: Food & Nutrition Departenent

Budgeted Resqureed $250,000

CATALCG NAME SMALIWARES SAMPUNG OF MAKUFACTURERS

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

& DATE FIXED % PISCOUNT PROGUCTS OFFERED WARRANTY

Spray Méﬁriechn&agiél ’

“& SPGInternstions|’;..

TSt

- StarManufacturing

$tafVianding Vv

Stemo A

Storage Pridiicts Group [SPG)

¥ Structural Congepts

leflacnn

Taylor:pracision 55
TRS Brass
dukes: 5

'Thetmb-'loo_l

Toastmaster - ||;

: ﬁ&é&sswm Egﬂulp‘mlnt

“Traulsen

. True Marufacturing Co.

Unlversal Stainless -

Vadm!ger .

Victorinx-Swiss Army’

Victory

s Volath ¢
Vull?n I\TW Food Equipment
Sroup P
Lee- T Wil )
Waring e

Wearever

Wells -

Winco

Winston Industrles -

v

-Wusthof Trident Cuttary.- J:

_[sFEQaLvENDOR QuoTE
DELIVERY LEAD TIME: 30-580
MINIMUM ORDER: $150

DISCOUNT EXCEPTIONS:

" JGENERAL FREIGHT, SHIPPING
HANCLING CHARGES:

No fee for drop-off Icading dock delivery

EXCEPTIONS TO GENERAL
‘[FREVGHT/SHIPRING TERMS:

AddItional charges forinsida dellvery on ftem by ltem bases

CONTACT FOR QUOTES AND [SSUES

“IVENDOR NAME: SAM TELL AND 503 INC.
anea nepseontacr Fred smilow,
® Lisa Newman
; . {831) 501-9700 ' %1112 Fred
PHONE 8 . "OR" x1171 Usa
i lraxe {907} 586-0534
. fsmlow B samtell.com
EMAIL FOR GLIOTES: . -
| Inewmani®samtel.com -
“IWEBSITEfONLINE CATALOG: waww. samtell.éom
VENDOR NOTES

OEM Parts {Cost + Parcentage Mark-Up} . N/A

Food Service Cafelerla Smaliwares and Small Equip 3072aH TABSHEET 2nd RenD7272023 8




BI0# 38TIAH

SCHOOL BOARD DF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOLDISTRICT ~

8id Tabulation Posted: 7/13/2021; Ist Renewal Postad: 7/13/2022: 24d Rendwal Posted 7/27/2023

Date & Tima Due: Wednesday, June 30, 2021 & 2:00 PM

Board Date: Tuesdry, Ausgust 16, 2021 {1st|Renewal 7/22/2031 (Ind)Renewal 7/17/2023

Bid Title: Food Service - Cafetaria Smallwares and Small Equipmant, Term Contract August 13, 2021 to August 31, 2022
Renawals: {1st) 9/4/2022 - 8/31/2013 {2nd) 5/1/2023-8/31/2024

[Jachsonyllle

[Vandornama + o Rerponss { || vandor Name - Mo Ratponse [Vandor Nams - Ho Rusponra
11400, mc. Lancasier E.H.Fhompson lacksanvibe L [Pt il
AL Resiaurant Supphy & Equipment, Eng. [lacksomitie Sacraments = [SRE Culinary Equiprent e Sugplics [swarste H
[Advance Casa Parts, inc, ” -_|Pumgano Beath Micamar [Fi Stephanson's Office Systems, inc__ Jauros, Colarada
[advanced Dist. Inc Brooklyn Emily Corpcraion dbs D3P badica) Suppny Flocda Suburban Dowery Suffem aw York
AW I - Criando ~ Ft Finn Foodsenvice FL Sl Chain ofFLUC  Jovando a
[ A8 American Poly Placatiwy [ Food Service Warehouse i |engiewond i |colorado | [Svaco Central Florids oo JOcome (S
ALL FLORIDA PAPER mAlam| - FL .2 ] [Faem Plastics Compnny, [5¢ Charles I [Tha Earthly Way, inc. Ocala o L
Alta One Fresno A Gesh . PLAINVILLE WA 7w Gury Eirlanda, LLT Odands [iL
Aterra Hastics LT Srymour - 1] | Gerarat Hotel and Restasiant Supply [T Flonida Undercara Mountain__|GA -
American Eneogy Restaurant Equipment springheld va, [GFS Florida Food Sendce LLC Miami JFL [Verniv Carperation Criando o
Apex Otficy Progucts & Furniture . FL Globat Equipment Campany, Inc. [a - T|w.8Mazan Cone. Brackton MA
4R EX PINNACLE | |wakace Petiaging tic- Tucson AT
Area Food Sendcr [ Waher Entarprises Marianna 1
Arrow Revtaurant Equioment & Supplat inc e anside [Waytzir Boton MA
Batyan International LLE sing - T
Beitsam Kedrauraist Foulpmynt - GREENVILLE 1

lLos angeley endor mama - N Bid

FNEWEERRY i Interhor Pucks, thon Montaornary [WY

Fugyav-Varina e L5 Vatinms & lantoris) Suppbed, lng

[Buler Fictyre (Omanha Kellys Loweds and $erubs

Burknt? fietiaurant Equiement & Supplles Parrysburg oH LACE FoodservicaCorp - = - -
Calica Fausttles, in | Annanalis Junction MO MR8 Paeakging. LLC

Cardina] Undjsa laciaonyitie l [Ma pan Industries

Centrat Food Equipment Inc. Lakeland MKlaley Group Intarnatianal €o. WL

Central Sroducts LLE Inglanapols -} IMedFIRST Healthearo Supply .

Central Restaurant Products Inalanapakis [Malto Smellg, LLE

| chatds depon

e [MEW Enterorises - - ~
Chefs Helping Chas, LLE L [l F6od Service Fqulpmaent Diut inc. [West Paim Beach @
Cheney Brothers Fiorlda [MOBERN IMAGING SOWTIONS “JeancGa PaAK
CEEP. LLC” - - ity ot 0
C-#and kznidacturing Canciraati Ton
[Claarwates Distibution [Midway o |lovida
[Cooks Direct North Little Rack
Corarowe Entarorises, inc, ) Vallay [Catifoemia.

Mano
Houston [witmingtan INe
Detrolt Farming ine. [Southlald |PuEsLo o .
Broaiyn Eansas iy Mo
Dispora Producss, b - m Inev [ Lyme €T
las Ecul prmont | Jchampaich i

Food Service Cafeteria Smaltwares and Small Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 2nd Ren07272023




SCHOOL BOARD OF MARION COUNTY FLORIDA, "AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT"

Bid Tabulation Posted: 7/12/2021; 15t Renewal Posted: 7/13/2022: 2nd Renewal Posted 7/27/2023

BID # 3872AH

Bid Title: Food Service - Cafeteria Smallwares and Small Equipment, Term Contract August 11, 2021 to August 31, 2022
Renewals: (1st) 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023 (2nd) 9/1/2023-8/31/2024

Date & Time Due: Wednesday, June 30, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Board Date: Tuesday, Ausgust 10, 2021 (1st)Renewal 7/22/2022 [2nd)Renewal 7/27/2023

BID RECOMMENDATION SIGNATURE

Recomrmend the vendors/items that are bolded, high-lighted in yellow,
within a bold outline, as the lowest and best Bid meeting the Boards recommendations.

Rick H. Collins, Purchasing Specialist

Witness

Date

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida $tatutes,
or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing
a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Food Service Cafeteria Smallwares and Small Equip 3872AH TABSHEET 208 Ren07272023



